RATE NO.
10, 10YS

11, 11YS

14, 14YS
15, 15YS

160
160W

16P
16S
17, 17W

21,21YS

23, 23YS
24,24YS

25, 25YS

33, 33YS

34, 34L1%, 34L2%
34L3%, 34YS

41,41YS

70SO
70MO

70MP, 70SP

SD ELECTRIC RATES TARIFF SUMMARY

CUSTOMER BLOCK
CHARGE SIZE PER KWH
$7.00 FIRST 200 $0.11186
NEXT 600 $0.11004
NEXT 200 $0.09913
NEXT 200 $0.07909
OVER 1200 $0.03565
$7.00 FIRST 200 $0.11186
NEXT 600 $0.11004
NEXT 200 $0.09913
NEXT 200 $0.02955
OVER 1200 $0.02955
$4.00 ALL KWH $0.03610
$4.00 ALL KWH $0.03050
$55.00 ALL KWH $0.02948
$25.00 ALL KWH $0.02948
$0.00 ALL KWH $0.15496
$0.00 ALL KWH $0.06684
$0.00 ALL KWH $0.05706
$12.00 FIRST 200 $0.13925
NEXT 800 $0.12277
OVER 1000 $0.09823
$8.00 ALL KWH $0.05900
$8.00 ALL KWH $0.03288
$17.00 FIRST 100 X DEM $0.12934
NEXT 100 X DEM $0.03670
NEXT 100 X DEM $0.01931
OVER 300 X DEM $0.01353
DEMAND ALL KW $13.20000
ENERGY FIRST 100 X DEM $0.07514
NEXT 300 X DEM $0.05168
NEXT 100 X DEM $0.03053
OVER 500 X DEM $0.01642
DEMAND FIRST 100 KW $13.20000
NEXT 400 KW $11.69000
OVER 500 KW $10.19000
ENERGY FIRST 100 X DEM $0.05865
NEXT 300 X DEM $0.02804
NEXT 100 X DEM $0.01904
OVER 500 X DEM $0.01005
$17.00 ALL KWH $0.08967
$35.00 ALL KWH $0.01236
$35.00 ALL KWH $0.01236
$0.00 ALL KWH $0.18242

All Rates listed above - Power Factor Charge on tab "Supplmnt Elec 3"

Entries for "Billing Control Files", "Rate Adjustment Type Master"

EFPPA

MIN34
YNDIS

Elec Fuel Purchase Power

Minimum Calc. KWH Charge 34
YST WAPA Discount

Minimum Demand Charge

MNDMD
PWFCT

Horse Power

Minimum Demand Charge
Power Factor Charge

NORTHWESTERN ENERGY

February 1, 2024

CLAUSE
0.00824
0.00824
0.00824
0.00824
0.00824

0.00824
0.00824
0.00824
0.00824
0.00824

0.00824
0.00824

0.00896
0.00896

0.00896
0.00896
0.00896

0.00896
0.00896
0.00896

0.00896
0.00896

0.00896
0.00896
0.00896
0.00896

1.94000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000

1.94000
1.94000
1.94000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000

0.00751

0.00630
0.00630

0.00630

BASE COST TRANSMISSION AD VALOREM

CLAUSE
0.00292
0.00292
0.00292
0.00292
0.00292

0.00292
0.00292
0.00292
0.00292
0.00292

0.00292
0.00292

0.00317
0.00317

0.00317
0.00317
0.00317

0.00317
0.00317
0.00317

0.00317
0.00317

0.00317
0.00317
0.00317
0.00317

0.69000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000

0.69000
0.69000
0.69000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000

0.00268

0.00224
0.00224

0.00224

NEW RATE

W/O FUEL
$0.12302
$0.12120
$0.11029
$0.09025
$0.04681

$0.12302
$0.12120
$0.11029
$0.04071
$0.04071

$0.04726
$0.04166

$0.04161
$0.04161

$0.16709
$0.07897
$0.06919

$0.15138
$0.13490
$0.11036

$0.07113
$0.04501

$0.14147
$0.04883
$0.03144
$0.02566

$15.83000
$0.07514
$0.05168
$0.03053
$0.01642

$15.83000
$14.32000
$12.82000
$0.05865
$0.02804
$0.01904
$0.01005
$0.09986

$0.02090
$0.02090

$0.19096

$15.83000

$0.01792
$0.076570
-$0.011800
$15.83000
$15.83000

$5.640

Energy Effic
Adjustment

0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000

0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000

0.00000
0.00000

0.00000
0.00000

0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000

0.00000
0.00000

0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000

0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000

0.00000

0.00000
0.00000

0.00000

FUEL
0.01792
0.01792
0.01792
0.01792

0.01792

0.01792
0.01792
0.01792
0.01792
0.01792

0.01792

0.01792

0.01792
0.01792

0.01792
0.01792
0.01792
0.01792
0.01792
0.01792
0.01792
0.01792
0.01792
0.01792

0.01792
0.01792

0.01792
0.01792
0.01792
0.01792

0.01792
0.01792
0.01792
0.01792

0.01792

0.01792
0.01792

0.01792

Total Cost/kwh
Plus Fuel
W/O Cust Chg
$0.14094
$0.13912
$0.12821
$0.10817
$0.06473

$0.14094
$0.13912
$0.12821
$0.05863
$0.05863

$0.06518
$0.05958

$0.05953
$0.05953

$0.18501
$0.09689
$0.08711

$0.16930
$0.15282
$0.12828

$0.08905
$0.06293

$0.15939
$0.06675
$0.04936
$0.04358

$15.83000
$0.09306
$0.06960
$0.04845
$0.03434

$15.83000
$14.32000
$12.82000
$0.07657
$0.04596
$0.03696
$0.02797

$0.11778

$0.03882
$0.03882

$0.20888



	SD Elec Master

